GUIDELINES MADE SIMPLE Back to Table of Contents
@ 2018 Guideline on the Management of Blood Cholesterol

Secondary ASCVD Prevention
First Statin Benefit Group

Figure 1:
Secondary Prevention in Patients with Clinical ASCVD

Clinical
ASCVD

Healthy Lifestyle
Y Y
ASCVD not at very high-risk* Very high-risk* ASCVD
|
Age <75 yrs Age >75
1
1
1
¢ 1
I
If on maximal
- -~ statin & Dashed arrow
LDL-C 270 indicates
Initiation of Continuation mg/dL RCT-supported
nlogeidto o) | S o (1.8 mmol/L), efficacy,
statin is statin is ezetimibe is cost effective
reasonable reasonable reasonable
(Class lla) (Class lla) (Class Ila)
1 T
1
A4
If on clinically judged-maximal LDL-C lowering
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*Very high-risk includes a history of multiple major ASCVD events or 1 major ASCVD event and multiple high-risk conditions (Table 4 on
following page).
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